h 1

ITEM NO.31 + 72 COURT NO.10 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31288-

31290/2011

 (From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in
 WP

 No.2906/2004,WP No.357/2011,WP No.899/2011 of The HIGH COURT
 OF

BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 32129-32131 of 2011

(With appln. for exemption from filling ${\rm C/C}$ of the impugned judgement

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP (C.) NO. 32636 of 2011

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

SLP (C) 31288-90 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Javed Sheek, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Upadhyay, Adv.

SLP (C) 32129-32131 Mr. R.F. Nariman, SG

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

SLP (C) 32636 Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Irshad Haniff, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP (C) 31288-31290

32129-31/11 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv. Mr Ejaz Maqbool,Adv. Mr. Sageer A. Khan, Adv. Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv. Mr. Javed Patel, Adv. Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.

SLP (C) 32636

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Y.H. Muchhala, Sr.Adv. Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv. Mr Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. Mr. Sageer A. Khan, Adv. Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.L. Gokhale is not a member.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master

(Renu Diwan) Court Master